Woodbury, TN 37190 Phone: (629) 201-4801 Fax: (629) 201-4830



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

December 15, 2023

Cannon County Board of Education Sets FY2025 Budget Workshop Dates

WOODBURY – The Cannon County Board of Education approved Budget Workshop dates for FY2025 at the regular Cannon County Board of Education meeting on December 14th, 2023. All meetings will be held at the Cannon County Adams Office Committee Room at 110 S. Tatum Street, Woodbury, Tennessee, at **6:00 PM.** The dates for the workshops are listed below.

| Budget Workshop |
|------------------------|
| Dates |
| Monday, Jan. 22, 2024 |
| Monday, Feb. 26, 2024 |
| Monday, Mar. 25, 2024 |

For local media inquiries, please contact Mrs. Bonnie Patterson, Director of Cannon County Schools, at 629-201-4815 or at bonnie.patterson@ccstn.net for local Cannon County Schools information.